

Jeremy Hotz Marquis De Sad Tour Comes To The Greatest Comedy City In The World Montreal

Saturday, September 30 • Théâtre Corona Tickets on-sale Friday, June 2 at 10 AM

Montreal, May 29,2023 - Just For Laughs and Evenko are pleased to announce that **Jeremy Hotz** is bringing his *Marquis De Sad Tour* to Montreal!.

After our planet's lengthy battle with a pandemic, life and comedy returned to an almost normal capacity in 2022, and superstar funnyman, Jeremy Hotz (and his uber-famous dog, SHACKLETON) took to the road to make the fans laugh once again. Performing in front of sold out audiences from coast to coast, Jeremy Hotz proved once again that his unique brand of observational comedy is the remedy that the fans have deeply missed.

Based in Hollywood, California Jeremy Hotz maintains a deep love for his Canadian roots and makes a point to tour to as many Canadian cities as possible, and his one regret in 2022 was that he wasn't able to make it to Montreal. Through constant determination and continuous juggling, Jeremy Hotz has finally found a way to bring his *Marquis De Sad Tour* to Montreal on Saturday, September 30th, 2023 at Théâtre Corona.

"Montreal has a special place in my heart because Montreal and the Just For Laughs Festival are the reason why I have a career in comedy. They supported me before anyone else, and it's a city that I will always cherish" states Hotz. "But there's too much construction."

Tickets go on-sale Friday, June 2 at ticketmaster.ca.

About Jeremy Hotz

Since Jeremy's debut performance at The Just For Laughs Festival in 2002, Hotz has gone on to numerous tours and performances including The Tonight Show with Jay Leno, The Late Show With David Letterman", and motion pictures including "Speed 2" with Sandra Bullock, and "My Favorite Martian" with Jeff Daniels, as well as his role of "Jeremy" in "The Newsroom" for which Hotz won a Gemini Award.

The multi-award winning stand-up comedian, actor, and writer, fondly referred to as 'the master of misery' has an impressive career to date, Hotz's resume includes the Just For Laughs Comedy Festival (2002) in Montreal where he received a standing ovation after his debut performance at the festival's prestigious television gala. He returned to the Just For Laughs Comedy Festival several times where he was voted Best Performer by the "Globe and Mail" (2005) and Best in Fest by the "Montreal Gazette". With sold-out North American tours, plus headline performances in Europe and Australia, Jeremy Hotz continues to grab audiences with his completely original and confused, yet very astute, observational comedy.

About Just For Laughs

Global leader in comedy and home to the #1 Comedy Festival in the World, Just for Laughs Group has been launching and championing top comedic talent - including Jerry Seinfeld, Bill Burr, Kevin Hart, Amy Schumer, Ali Wong, Hannah Gadsby, Hasan Minhaj, Jo Koy, Canada's very own Rick Mercer and Russell Peters - for close to 40 years. Founded in 1983, the company is an international powerhouse in the creation of multiplatform comedic content. Every year, millions of spectators are entertained at its worldwide festivals, from Montréal – the biggest comedy event in the world – to Toronto and Vancouver, Canada; Austin, U.S.A.; London, UK; and Sydney, Australia; featuring thousands of Canadian and international comedians - from well-established artists to aspiring up-and-comers. With concentrated growth on television development and production, the Group's digital and televised content is shown in over 150 countries and followed by an online audience of over 14 million. In addition, the Group produces touring shows, stages its own musicals and is the originator of the ComedyPRO industry conference along with the daytime, fan centric, ComedyCON event.

-30-

Press contacts

The Leisa Lee Group
Leisa Lee – 514 946-2010 – leisa@leisaleegroup.com
Talar Adam – 514 833-0274 – talar@leisaleegroup.com

